Mission Statement

Widow's Might, LLC of Prescott stands for empowering, supporting and engaging with the widows in our surrounding area, to follow God's words in James 1:26-27.

²⁶ If anyone thinks he is religious and yet does not bridle his tongue^[a] but deceives his heart, this person's religion is futile.

²⁷"Pure and undefiled religion before our God and Father is this: to care for orphans and widows in their distress, and to keep oneself unstained by the world."

We strive to help each widow to maintain her joy of life through our readiness to walk alongside her through this season of life.



Providing support information and empowering widows in the quad city area.

1st Meeting:

First Friday of each month 2:00-3:00 p.m.

2nd Meeting:

Third Thursday of each month 2:00-3:00 p.m.

Please call for information regarding the meeting location.

If you are visiting for the first time, please call Lynn Stone or Char Malone so that we can provide you with a welcome packet full of useful information.

Lynn Stone (928) 710-8613 Char Malone (928) 445-3794



Widow's Might



Supporting widows in the quad city area

Purpose

The death of a spouse causes stress, no other event in one's life can be potentially negative.

The psychological effects can bring on sadness, anxiety, and loneliness. Most widows lose 75% of their support base when their spouse dies.

Approximately 700,000 women are widowed each year. Two thirds of all widows are over the age of 65.

If you face any of these challenges, Widow's Might can be your vanguard.



Foundation

²² But be doers of the word, and not hearers only, deluding yourselves. ²³ For if anyone is a hearer of the word and not a doer, he is like a man who looks at his natural face in a mirror— ²⁴ for once he looks at himself and goes away, he immediately forgets what sort of person he was. ²⁵ But the one who looks intently into the perfect *Torah*, the *Torah* that gives freedom, and continues in it, not becoming a hearer who forgets but a doer who acts—he shall be blessed in what he does.

James 1:22-25 (TLV)

Sponsors

Widow's Might, LLC in addition to its members is supported by:



Website Design Development & Hosting EverywhereRightNow.com

Sponsors

Widow's Might, LLC is also corporately sponsored by:



Joe Allen Wealth Advisor

LANE BROTHERS
INVESTMENT COUNSEL

(928)776-8870

1550 Plaza Drive, **Prescott**, AZ 86303 joe@lanebrothers.com



3106 Gateway Blvd Suite 400, Prescott, AZ 86303 thirdshotcoffee.com (928) 227-3465



3106 Gateway Blvd Suite 400 Prescott, AZ 86303 thirdshotcoffee.com / (928) 227-3465

Widow's Might, LLC would like to say thank you to all our sponsors.